

Misc. Appeal No: 03 of 2021
Reg. 13 of 2023

Present: Sri Gautam Kumar Nag, Additional District Judge, FTC, Ranaghat, Nadia

J.O. Code: WB01033:

Order No: 14 dated: 08.04.2026:

Today is fixed for hearing of the appeal.

Appellant files hazira.

Respondent also files hazira.

Heard argument on behalf of the respondent in full.

Ld. Advocate on behalf of the appellant files a petition praying for time on the grounds as stated therein.

Heard. Perused.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

The suit is adjourned accordingly.

Fix **14.05.2026** for appeal hearing.

Dictated & Corrected
by me
Sd/- G. K. Nag
Additional District Judge
FTC, Ranaghat, Nadia